
Department Name ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

311 Customer Service Center Amy Garant 415-701-3147 amy.garant@sfgov.org

Airport, San Francisco Susan Kim 650-821-3592 susan.kim@flysfo.com

Animal Care & Control, Department of Judy Choy 415-554-6364                                         judy.choy@sfgov.org

Arts Commission, San Francisco Alyssa Ventre 415-252-2255 alyssa.ventre@sfgov.org

Asian Art Museum Erik Cline 415-581-3592 ecline@asianart.org

Assessor-Recorder, Office of David Santos 415-554-6402 david.santos@sfgov.org

Board of Appeals Julie Rosenberg 628-652-1150 julie.rosenberg@sfgov.org

 Board of Supervisors, Clerk of Wilson Ng 415 554-7725 wilson.l.ng@sfgov.org

Building Inspection, Department of Thomas Fessler 628-652-3721 thomas.fessler@sfgov.org

California Academy of Sciences Leah Vandermei 415-379-5230 lvandermei@calacademy.org

Child Support Services, Department of Harry Bullock 415-356-2968 harry.bullock@sfgov.org

Children, Youth & Their Families, Department of                                         AnthonyTek 628-652-7100 anthony.tek@dcyf.org

City Administrator, Office of Nicole Bohn, Citywide 
ADA Coordinator 415-554-6789 mod@sfgov.org
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Department Name ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

Civic Engagement & Immigrant Affairs, Office of Melissa Chan 415-581-2358 melissa.chan@sfgov.org

Civil Service Commission Sandra Eng 628-652-1100             sandra.eng@sfgov.org

Controller, Office of Carlos Benitez 415-554-7530 carlos.benitez@sfgov.org

Convention Facilities, Department John Noguchi 415-974-4027 john.noguchi@sfgov.org

Disability & Aging Services, Department of                 Ria Mercado 415-355-6806 ria.mercado@sfgov.org

District Attorney, San Francisco County Jessica Geiger 628-652-4051 jessica.geiger@sfgov.org

Mark Hogains 415-740-4848 mark.hogains@sfgov.org

Armina Brown 415-701-4848 armina.brown@sfgov.org

Andy Pastalaniec  415-554-4551 andy.pastalaniec@sfgov.org

Jonathan Aaberg 415-554-4551 jonathan.aaberg@sfgov.org

Emergency Management, Department of Vivina Santos 415-558-3848 vivina.santos@sfgov.org

Environment, Department of Claudia Molina 415-355-3748 claudia.molina@sfgov.org

Ethics Commission Jarrod Flores 415-252-3100 jarrod.flores@sfgov.org

Fine Arts Museums, San Francisco  Karen Berniker 415-750-7645 kberniker@famsf.org

 Economic and Workforce Development, Office of                                                    

Elections, Department of
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Fire, Department Jesusa Bushong 415-558-3615 jesusa.bushong@sfgov.org

First 5 SF Children and Families Commission Kahala Drain 628-652-7000 kahala@first5sf.org

Homelessness & Supportive Housing, Department of  Mecca Cannariato
Adult Shelter Program 415-525-1257 Umecke.Cannariato@sfgov.org

Human Rights Commission Dannielle Glover 415-252-2528 dannielle.glover@sfgov.org

Human Services Agency Brenden Lim 415-557-6140 brenden.lim@sfgov.org

Law Library, San Francisco Marcia Bell 415-554-1792 marcia.bell@sfgov.org

Lori Regler,
Employment

415-557-4585
Fax 415-557-4583         lori.regler@sfpl.org

Marti Goddard,
Public Programs & 

Services    
 415-557-4557  marti.goddard@sfpl.org

Mayor's Office on Disability Nicole Bohn, Citywide 
ADA Coordinator 415-554-6789 mod@sfgov.org

Mayor's Office of Housing and 
Community Development Eugene T. Flannery 415-701-5598 eugene.flannery@sfgov.org

Annette M. Williams,
Accessible Services

Manager                                       

Office:415-701-4485
Direct: 415-701-4444                                           annette.williams@sfmta.com 

Jonathan Cheng,
Paratransit Planner 415-701-4597 jonathan.cheng@sfmta.comMunicipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco

 Library
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Matthew West,

Muni Accessible 
Services Fixed Route 

415-701-4439 matthew.west@sfmta.com

Planning, Department Candace SooHoo 628-652-7536 candace.soohoo@sfgov.org

Police, Department Penny Si 415-837-7221                      penny.si@sfgov.org

Police Accountability, Department of Vilma Gamero 415-241-7711 vilma.gamero@sfgov.org

Port, San Francisco Wendy Proctor 415-274-0592                                     wendy.proctor@sfport.com

Public Defender, Office Arlene Laxamana 415-734-3321                      arlene.laxamana@sfgov.org

Toni Rucker 415-255-3522
FAX 415-255-3529 toni.rucker@sfdph.org

Michael Rojas, 
Behavioral Health 

Services
415-255-3426 michael.rojas@sfdph.org

Public Works, San Francisco Kevin W. Jensen 628-271-2507 kevin.w.jensen@sfdpw.org

Real Estate, Dept of Claudia J. Gorham 415-554-9851 claudia.gorham@sfgov.org

Lucas Tobin,
Programmatic Access 415-831-6834 lucas.tobin@sfgov.org

Alexis Ward
Physical Access 628-652-6641 alexis.ward@sfgov.org

    

Public Health, Department of

Recreation and Parks, Department
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Rent Stabilization and Arbitration Board, San Francisco Christina A. Varner 415-252-4650 christina.varner@sfgov.org

Sheriff, Department Sgt.Terence Durkan 415-554-4461
FAX 415-554-7050 terence.durkan@sfgov.org

Small Business, Ofifce of Rhea Aguinaldo 415-554-6408 rhea.aguinaldo@sfgov.org

Status of Women, Department on the Carol Sacco 415-252-2574 carol.sacco@sfgov.org

Treasurer & Tax Collector, Office of Grace O'Connor 415-554-4458 grace.oconnor@sfgov.org

Jennifer Norris 415-554-6308 jennifer.norris@sfgov.org

Sharon Walton 415-554-6321 sharon.walton@sfgov.org

“Not under the Mayor’s Office on Disability’s 
jurisdiction”  

Department Name & Department Head ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

Bay Area Rapid Transit Bob Franklin 510-464-6133 bfrankl@bart.gov

Caltrans Alex Morales III  916-653-4913 
FAX 916-653-3055

ada_compliance_office@dot.ca.gov

War Memorial and Performing Arts Center, San Francisco
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Golden Gate Transit Harvey Katz 415-257-4416 hkatz@goldengate.org

Golden Gate National Recreation Area Richard De La O 415-561-4958 richard_delao@nps.gov

Housing Authority Linda Mason 415-715-3951
FAX 415-715-3201 masonl@sfha.org

San Francisco Unified School District Yonko Radonov 415-355-7341  
FAX 415-355-7317 radonovy@sfusd.edu

Brandon E. Riley 415-551-3951
TDD 415-551-4001 briley@sftc.org

Rose Gonzales 415-551-0656
TDD 415-551-4001

rgonzalez@sftc.org

Yvette King 415-682-5101
TDD 415-551-4001 yking@sftc.org

San Francisco Superior Court
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